PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maschinenfabrik Reika-Werk GmbH	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reika GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Krambergstrasse 5	
City:	Hagen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-58099	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5778744	
Patent Number:	6109151	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)286-3524 Phone: 505-286-3511

Email: rcenteno@rwbecker.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates

Address Line 1: 707 NM HIGHWAY 333

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7533E/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosalie Centeno

Total Attachments: 1

source=110111Assignment-5778744#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027152 FRAME: 0652

\$80.00

ASSIGNMENT

Maschinenfabrik Reika-Werk GmbH, Krambergstrasse 5, D-58099 Hagen, Germany is the owner of the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,778,744 Issue Date: July 14, 1998

~ AND -

U.S. Patent No. 6,109,151 Issue Date: August 29, 2000

and is reassigning referenced patents to:

Reika GmbH & Co. KG. Krambergstrasse 5, D-58099 Hagen, Germany.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Maschinenfabrik Reika-Werk GmbH, assigns to Reika GmbH & Co., KG, all the rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent.

Maschinenfabrik Reika-Werk GmbH

(Assignor)

By:

Signature of Authorized Representative Maschinentabrik Reika Werk GmbH

Date: 06.01, 2011

HANS-JOERG BRAUN Printed Name of Authorized Representative

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIPL.-ING.

PATENT REEL: 027152 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 11/01/2011